

Criminal Appeal – 64/2025
CNR No. WBHW01-002589-2025
Present : Sri Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 02
Dated 20.08.2025

Today is fixed for D.C.F.

Appellant files hazira along with postal receipts and track reports.

S/R is returned in respect of respondent no 5 since deceased as per report of process server.

Another S/R is returned due to refused in respect of respondent no 6.

Respondent no 3 appears before this Ld. Court by filing hazira along with vokalatnama.

No other S/R and A/D is returned yet.

Fix **25.11.2025** for S/R, A/D.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah

Later order dated 20-08-2025

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the appellant files an affidavit on service of the notice upon respondents. Let it be kept with the record.

To date.

Sessions Judge, Howrah