

Criminal Appeal -64 of 2025
CNR No. WBHW01-002589-2025
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No. 04
Dated 13.02.2026

To day is fixed for S/R, A/D regarding limitation and filing D.C.F.

Appellant files hazira along with deficit court fee of Rs. 6/-. Let it be kept with the record.

Respondent no 3 and 11 have take their respective steps.

No other S/R, A/D has yet been returned till date.

To avoid any further delay appellant is directed to take fresh steps upon respondent no 1,2, 4, 7 to 10, 12 to 22 on **24-03-2026**.

To date for taking steps upon respondent no 5 since deceased.

To date for appearance of respondent no 6 and 23/ state of W.B.

D/C by me

S.J.

Session Judge, Howrah