

Criminal Appeal -64 of 2025
CNR No. WBHW01-002589-2025
Present: Sri Mainak Dasgupta.
Sessions Judge (In-Charge), Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01070

Order No. 05
Dated 24.03.2026

To day is fixed for steps.

Appellant and respondent no 3 and 11 file their respective hazira.

None appears on behalf of the appellant and no steps have been taken in compliance of order dated 13-02-2026.

Heard submission of the Ld. Advocate fo the respondent.

On repeated calls none found on behalf of the appellant.

Hence, appellant is directed to furnish show cause as to why instant appeal shall not be disposed for non compliance of court's order.

Fix **04-06-2026** for filing show cause by the appellant.

To date for appearance of respondent no 6 and 23/ state of W.B.

D/C by me

S.J.

Session Judge, Howrah