

Criminal Appeal-64/2025
CNR No. WBHW01-002589-2025
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No. 07
Dated 23.07.2026

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps upon respondent nos. 1,2,4,7 to 10, 12 to 22 and taking steps upon respondent no 5 since deceased.

Appellant and respondent no 3 and 11 have taken their respective steps.

Appellant files two separate application, supported by an affidavit praying for expunge the name of respondent nos. 1,2,4,7 to 10, 12 to 22 and 5 on the ground as stated therein.

Fix **10.09.2026** for hearing expunge petitions dated 23-07-2026.

D/C by me

S.J

Sessions Judge, Howrah